
FCS 500
CEILING 
CARRIER

FCS 500-SI FCS 500-TP FCS 500-PH

Monitor Compatibility Siemens Third Party 
(excluding Siemens or Philips) Philips

Support Arm Lengths  1840 mm (72”), 2105 mm (83”), 
2370 mm (93”), 2540 mm (100”)

 1840 mm (72”), 2105 mm (83”), 
 2370 mm (93”), 2540 mm (100”)

1600 mm (63”), 1865 mm (73”), 
 2130 mm (84”), 2300 mm (91”)

Vertically Articulating 
Arm Type Spring Spring Motorized

Vertically Articulating  
Arm Length 1,240 mm 1,240 mm 1,000 mm

Maximum Reach 2540 mm (100”)  2540 mm (100”)  2300 mm (90”)

Monitor Configurations
1 - 8 monitors (see back for 

configuration types)
1 - 8 monitors (see back for 

configuration types) 1 large monitor (Philips MCS)

Ability to Mount 
Monitors  to Backside 2 small monitors, up to 26” 2 small monitors, up to 26” 2 small monitors, up to 26”

Arm Brake Options
*Friction required for 
monitor bearing brake

Friction or Electro-Pneumatic 
(gas-assisted spring arm)

Friction or Electro-Pneumatic 
(gas-assisted spring arm)

Friction, Electro-Pneumatic, 
(motorized articulating arm)

HYBRID MONITOR 
HOLDER

Hillrom offers a variety of arm 
systems that allow for flexible 
arrangement and positioning  
of a various number of monitors. 
Options range from one large 
monitor up to eight smaller 
monitors to fit your OR needs. 



For more information, please contact your local distributor or Hillrom sales representative.

hillrom.com

The FCS Ceiling Supply Unit is intended to be used by clinicians and medically qualified personnel. Class IIb Notified Body: TÜV Rheinland LGA Products 
GmbH (CE0197), legal manufacturer TRUMPF Medizin Systeme GmbH + Co. KG, Carl-Zeiss-Straße 7-9,  07318 Saalfeld, Germany). This medical device is a 
regulated healthcare product which, pursuant to such regulation bears a CE mark. Hill-Rom recommends that you carefully read the detailed instructions 
for safe and proper use included in the documents accompanying the medical devices.  The personnel of healthcare establishments are responsible 
for the proper use and maintenance of these medical devices. Hill-Rom reserves the right to make changes without notice in design, specifications and 
models. The only warranty Hill-Rom makes is the express written warranty extended on the sale or rental of its products. TRUMPF Medizin Systeme GmbH 
+ Co. KG is a subsidiary of Hill-Rom Holdings, Inc.
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Type 1 Type 2 Type 3 Type 4 Type 5 Type 6

Siemens  
Monitor Holders

Third-Party 
Monitor Holders

# of Monitors 3 Monitors 4 Monitors 2 x 2 Monitors 2 x 3 Monitors 2 x 4 Monitors up to 60" 
monitor*

Spring Arm  
Load Capacity

20-50 kg
(44-110 lb)

40-70 kg
(88-154 lb)

40-70 kg
(88-154 lb)

60-90 kg
(132-198 lb)

80-110 kg
(176-242 lb)

80-110 kg
(176-242 lb)

Monitor Carrier 
Load Capacity

32 kg
(max. 70 lb)

36 kg
(max. 79 lb)

36 kg
(max. 79 lb)

62 kg
(max. 136 lb)

62 kg
(max. 136 lb)

72 kg
(max. 158 lb)

 *Must be checked individually

Material Number / REF # Material Name

#4037261 FCS 500 Ceiling Carrier HL Solo/TanPrep

#4037262 FCS 500 Ceiling Carrier HL TanAdd

#4037251 FCS 500 Ceiling Carrier ML Solo/TanPrep

#4037252 FCS 500 Ceiling Carrier ML TanAdd

FCS 500 CONFIGURATIONS


