FCS 500 CEILING CARRIER

HYBRID MONITOR HOLDER

Hillrom offers a variety of arm systems that allow for flexible arrangement and positioning of a various number of monitors. Options range from one large monitor up to eight smaller monitors to fit your OR needs.









	FCS 500-SI	FCS 500-TP	FCS 500-PH	
Monitor Compatibility	Siemens	Siemens Third Party (excluding Siemens or Philips)		
Support Arm Lengths	1840 mm (72"), 2105 mm (83"), 2370 mm (93"), 2540 mm (100")			
Vertically Articulating Arm Type	Spring	Spring	Motorized	
Vertically Articulating Arm Length	1,240 mm	1,240 mm	0 mm 1,000 mm	
Maximum Reach	2540 mm (100")	2540 mm (100")	2300 mm (90")	
Monitor Configurations	1 - 8 monitors (see back for configuration types)	1-8 monitors (see back for configuration types)	1 large monitor (Philips MCS)	
Ability to Mount Monitors to Backside	2 small monitors, up to 26"	2 small monitors, up to 26"	2 small monitors, up to 26"	
Arm Brake Options *Friction required for monitor bearing brake	Friction or Electro-Pneumatic (gas-assisted spring arm)	Friction or Electro-Pneumatic (gas-assisted spring arm)	Friction, Electro-Pneumatic, (motorized articulating arm)	

FCS 500 CONFIGURATIONS

	Type 1	Type 2	Type 3	Type 4	Type 5	Туре 6
Siemens Monitor Holders						
Third-Party Monitor Holders						
# of Monitors	3 Monitors	4 Monitors	2 x 2 Monitors	2 x 3 Monitors	2 x 4 Monitors	up to 60" monitor*
Spring Arm Load Capacity	20-50 kg (44-110 lb)	40-70 kg (88-154 lb)	40-70 kg (88-154 lb)	60-90 kg (132-198 lb)	80-110 kg (176-242 lb)	80-110 kg (176-242 lb)
Monitor Carrier Load Capacity	32 kg (max. 70 lb)	36 kg (max. 79 lb)	36 kg (max. 79 lb)	62 kg (max. 136 lb)	62 kg (max. 136 lb)	72 kg (max. 158 lb)

^{*}Must be checked individually

Material Number / REF #	Material Name
#4037261	FCS 500 Ceiling Carrier HL Solo/TanPrep
#4037262	FCS 500 Ceiling Carrier HL TanAdd
#4037251	FCS 500 Ceiling Carrier ML Solo/TanPrep
#4037252	FCS 500 Ceiling Carrier ML TanAdd

For more information, please contact your local distributor or Hillrom sales representative.

hillrom.com

The FCS Ceiling Supply Unit is intended to be used by clinicians and medically qualified personnel. Class Ilb Notified Body: TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH (CE0197), legal manufacturer TRUMPF Medizin Systeme GmbH + Co. KG, Carl-Zeiss-Straße 7-9, 07318 Saalfeld, Germany). This medical device is a regulated healthcare product which, pursuant to such regulation bears a CE mark. Hill-Rom recommends that you carefully read the detailed instructions for safe and proper use included in the documents accompanying the medical devices. The personnel of healthcare establishments are responsible for the proper use and maintenance of these medical devices. Hill-Rom reserves the right to make changes without notice in design, specifications and models. The only warranty Hill-Rom makes is the express written warranty extended on the sale or rental of its products. TRUMPF Medizin Systeme GmbH + Co. KG is a subsidiary of Hill-Rom Holdings, Inc.